

Case No. SC15-1682

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

SUSANNE L. KUHAJDA,

Petitioner,

v.

BORDEN DAIRY COMPANY OF ALABAMA, LLC and
MAJOR O. GREENROCK,

Respondents.

On Discretionary Review From a Decision
Of the First District Court of Appeal

ANSWER BRIEF OF RESPONDENTS

Charles F. Beall, Jr.
Florida Bar No. 66494
MOORE, HILL & WESTMORELAND, P.A.
350 West Cedar Street
Maritime Place, Suite 100
Pensacola, Florida 32502
Telephone: (850) 434-3541
Facsimile: (850) 435-7899

Counsel for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT.....	3
I. The First District’s decision correctly held that Ms. Kuhajda’s proposals did not comply with the plain requirements of rule 1.442	4
II. The Court should not deviate from its consistent line of cases stating that proposals for settlement must strictly comply with rule 1.442	15
CONCLUSION	18
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	19
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Audiffred v. Arnold</i> , 161 So. 3d 1274 (Fla. 2015).....	6
<i>Bennett v. Am. Learning Sys. of Boca Delray, Inc.</i> , 857 So. 2d 986 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003).....	8, 9, 10, 18
<i>Borden Dairy Co. of Ala. v. Kuhajda</i> , 171 So. 3d 242 (Fla. 1st DCA 2015)	1
<i>Campbell v. Goldman</i> , 959 So. 2d 223 (Fla. 2007).....	<i>passim.</i>
<i>Cano v. Hyundai Motor Am., Inc.</i> , 8 So. 3d 408 (Fla. 4th DCA 2009).....	10
<i>Colvin v. Clements and Ashmore, P.A.</i> , 182 So. 3d 924 (Fla 1st DCA 2015)	10, 11
<i>Diamond Aircraft Indus., Inc. v. Horowitch</i> , 107 So. 3d 362 (Fla. 2013).....	<i>passim.</i>
<i>Evanston Ins. Co. v. Premium Assignment Corp.</i> , No. 8:11-cv-2630-T-33TGW, 2013 WL 3285274 (M.D. Fla. June 26, 2013).....	9
<i>Lamb v. Matetzschk</i> , 906 So. 2d 1037 (Fla. 2005).....	5, 7
<i>Liggett Grp., Inc. v. Davis</i> , 975 So. 2d 1281 (Fla. 4th DCA 2008).....	9, 10, 18
<i>Lucas v. Calhoun</i> , 813 So.2d 971 (Fla 2d DCA 2002)	15
<i>Paduru v. Klinkenberg</i> , 157 So. 3d 314 (Fla. 1st DCA 2014)	3

<i>Pratt v. Weiss</i> , 161 So. 3d 1268 (Fla. 2015).....	3, 6
<i>R. J. Reynolds Tobacco Co. v. Ward</i> , 141 So. 3d 236 (Fla. 1st DCA 2014)	11
<i>State v. Bradford</i> , 787 So. 2d 811 (Fla. 2001).....	15
<i>State v. Mark Marks, P.A.</i> , 698 So. 2d 533 (Fla. 1997).....	15
<i>State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co. v. Nichols</i> , 932 So. 2d 1067 (Fla. 2006).....	16
<i>Willis Shaw Express, Inc. v. Hilyer Sod, Inc.</i> , 849 So. 2d 276 (Fla. 2003).....	3, 4, 5, 7

Statutes and rules

Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 1.442	<i>passim</i>
§ 768.79 Fla. Stat.	<i>passim</i>

Other Authorities

<i>The American Heritage College Dictionary</i> 1536 (3d ed. 1997)	14
<i>The Chicago Manual of Style</i> 299 (16th ed. 2010).....	14
Bryan A. Garner, <i>Garner’s Modern American Usage</i> 857 (3d ed. 2009).....	13, 14
Alan L. Dworsky, <i>The Little Book on Legal Writing</i> 41 (1992).....	14
